34333

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM510760

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OPUS BANK		03/06/2018	COMMERCIAL BANK: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3VR SECURITY, INC.	
Street Address:	475 Brannan Street, Suite 430	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94107	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3234333	3VR
Registration Number:	2532896	CRIMEDEX
Serial Number:	85774489	VISIONPOINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6506483802

Email: PATTY@PATTYCHENG.COM

Correspondent Name: PATTY CHENG

Address Line 1: 2625 MIDDLEFIELD RD., #215
Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATTY CHENG
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Patty Cheng
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=3VR Security - Opus Bank - IP Release#page1.tif source=3VR Security - Opus Bank - IP Release#page2.tif source=3VR Security - Opus Bank - IP Release#page3.tif

source=3VR Security - Opus Bank - IP Release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of March 6, 2018, by Opus Bank ("Lender"), in favor of 3VR Security, Inc., a California corporation ("Grantor"), with their principal place of business located at 475 Brannan Street, Suite 430, San Francisco CA 94107.

Recitals

WHEREAS, Grantor granted to Lender a security interest in its intellectual property, including without limitation, the patent and trademark items listed on Exhibits A and B attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"), under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 26, 2014 (the "Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A and B respectively.

WHEREAS Grantor has no outstanding obligations to Lender, under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

NOW THEREFORE, Lender hereby acknowledges and agrees that the Security Agreement is terminated and Lender hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reconveys to Grantor, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

OPUS BANK

Nimman

Name:

Title:

EXHIBIT A

Lender's security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 31, 2014 at Reel Number 034609 and Frame Number 0386.

Patents:

Title	Patent #	Country
Pipeline Architecture For Analyzing Multiple Video Streams	2,568,049	Canada
Interactive System For Recognition Analysis Of Multiple Streams Of Video	7,529,411 B2	US
Grouping Items In Videos Stream Images Into Events	7,646,895 B2	US
Feed-Customized Processing Of Multiple Video Streams In A Pipeline Architecture	7,663,661 B2	US
Correlation Processing Among Multiple Analyzers Of Video Streams At Stages Of A Pipeline Architecture	7,664,183 B2	US
Event Generation And Camera Cluster Analysis Of Multiple Video Streams In A Pipeline Architecture	7,667,732 B1	US
Deep Frame Analysis Of Multiple Video Streams In A Pipeline Architecture	7,672,370 B1	US
Pipeline Architecture For Analyzing Multiple Video Streams	7,697,026 B2	US
Method For Automatically Reducing Stored Data In A Surveillance System	7,760,230 B2	US
Monitoring And Presenting Video Surveillance Data	7,843,491 B2	US
Intelligent Event Determination And Notification In A Surveillance System	7,847,820 B2	US
Grouping Items In Videos Stream Images Into Events	7,933,455 B2	US
Automated Searching For Probable Matches In A Video Surveillance System	8,130,285 B2	US
Interactive System For Recognition Analysis Of Multiple Streams Of Video	8803975 B2	US

Patent Applications:

Title	Application #	Country
Interactive System For Recognition Analysis Of Multiple Streams of Video	2,559,381	Canada
Interactive System For Recognition Analysis Of Multiple Streams Of Video	05728175.0	European Patent Convention Countries
Pipeline Architecture For Analyzing Multiple Video Streams	05725674.5	European Patent Convention Countries
Pipeline Architecture For Analyzing Multiple Video Streams	11171394.7	European Patent Convention Countries
Pipeline Architecture For Analyzing Multiple Video Streams	11171401.0	European Patent Convention Countries
Pipeline Architecture For Analyzing Multiple Video Streams	11171405.1	European Patent

EXHIBIT A (CONTINUED)

Title	Application #	Country
		Convention
		Countries
Pipeline Architecture For Analyzing Multiple Video Streams	11171406.9	European Patent
		Convention
		Countries
Interactive System For Recognition Analysis Of Multiple Streams	13170276.3	European Patent
Of Video		Convention
		Countries
Pipeline Architecture For Analyzing Multiple Video Streams	07106626.2	Hong Kong
Pipeline Architecture For Analyzing Multiple Video Streams	12103850.9	Hong Kong
Pipeline Architecture For Analyzing Multiple Video Streams	12103851.8	Hong Kong
Pipeline Architecture For Analyzing Multiple Video Streams	12103852.7	Hong Kong
Pipeline Architecture For Analyzing Multiple Video Streams	12103853.6	Hong Kong
Storage Of Video Analysis Data For Real-Time Alerting And	10-2008-7008915	Korea
Forensic Analysis		
Pipeline Architecture For Analyzing Multiple Video Streams	PCT/US05/08655	PCT=Patent
		Cooperation Treaty
		Countries
Interactive System For Recognition Analysis Of Multiple Streams	PCT/US05/08735	PCT=Patent
Of Video		Cooperation Treaty
		Countries
Storage Of Video Analysis Data For Real-Time Alerting And	PCT/US06/35960	PCT=Patent
Forensic Analysis		Cooperation Treaty
		Countries
Specifying Search Criteria For Searching Video Data	PCT/US06/35959	PCT=Patent
		Cooperation Treaty
		Countries
Security Intelligence	60/420,505	US
Video Intelligence Platform	60/554,050	US
Method And Apparatus For Monitoring And Presenting Data In A	60/668,645	US
Video Surveillance System		
Method And Apparatus For Grouping Items In Video Stream	60/668,644	US
Images Into Events	······	
Automated Searching For Probable Matches In A Video	60/668,643	US
Surveillance System	nederationis standamentalistis projektionis ajainetti kaspestaja paraketta vaita kasta kasta kasta.	
Motion Data Storage And User Interface	60/716,729	US
Storage Of Video Analysis Data For Real-Time Alerting And	11/520,532	US
Forensic Analysis		
Specifying Search Criteria For Searching Video Data	11/520,116	US
Presenting Video Data	12/905,786	US
Specifying Search Criteria For Searching Video Data	14/035,098	US
Calculation the Duration Time in a Confined Space	14292832	US

EXHIBIT B

Lender's security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 31, 2014 at Reel Number 05433 and Frame Number 0357.

TRADEMARKS

Trademarks:

	Registration
Mark	#
3VR	3234333
Crimedex	2532896

Trademark Applications:

 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Application
Mark	₩
 VisionPoint	85774489

TRADEMARK REEL: 006567 FRAME: 0673

RECORDED: 02/20/2019